Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LAE3-35EA-6FN484E Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

SSTL33_II SSTL_3 class II, VCCIO = 3.0V 0.30 ns
SSTL33D_I Differential SSTL_3 class I 0.30 ns
SSTL33D_II Differential SSTL_3 class II 0.30 ns
SSTL25_I SSTL_2 class I, VCCIO = 2.5V 0.17 ns
SSTL25_II SSTL_2 class II, VCCIO = 2.5V 0.17 ns
SSTL25D_I Differential SSTL_2 class I 0.17 ns
SSTL25D_II Differential SSTL_2 class II 0.17 ns
SSTL18_I SSTL_18 class I, VCCIO = 1.8V 0.04 ns
SSTL18_II SSTL_18 class II, VCCIO = 1.8V 0.04 ns
SSTL18D_I Differential SSTL_18 class I 0.04 ns
SSTL18D_II Differential SSTL_18 class II 0.04 ns
SSTL15 SSTL_15, VCCIO = 1.5V 0.03 ns
SSTL15D Differential SSTL_15 -0.04 ns
LVTTL33 LVTTL, VCCIO = 3.0V 0.05 ns
LVCMOS33 LVCMOS, VCCIO = 3.0V 0.05 ns
LVCMOS25 LVCMOS, VCCIO = 2.5V 0.00 ns
LVCMOS18 LVCMOS, VCCIO = 1.8V 0.11 ns
LVCMOS15 LVCMOS, VCCIO = 1.5V 0.26 ns
LVCMOS12 LVCMOS, VCCIO = 1.2V 0.09 ns
PCI33 PCI, VCCIO = 3.0V 0.05 ns
Output Adjusters
LVDS25E LVDS, Emulated, VCCIO = 2.5V 0.16 ns
LVDS25 LVDS, VCCIO = 2.5V 0.01 ns

   ECP3 (LatticeECP3 FPGA + SERDES)
LAE3 XXX XX X XXXXXX X
Ordering Information
LA-LatticeECP3 devices have top-side markings, for automotive grades, as shown below:
Note: See PCN 05A-12 for information regarding a change to the top-side mark logo.
Products are not designed, intended or warranted to be fail-safe and are not designed, intended or warranted for
use in applications related to deployment of airbags. Further, products are not intended to be used, designed, or
warranted for use in applications that affect the control of the vehicle unless there is a fail-safe or redundancy fea-
ture and also a warning signal to the operator of the vehicle upon failure. Use of products in such applications is
fully at the risk of the customer, subject to applicable laws and regulations governing limitations on product liability.
LAE3-35EA
6FN672E
Datecode
Automotive
LA-LatticeECP3 Automotive Family Data Sheet
Ordering Information
5-2
Ordering Information
LA-LatticeECP3 Automotive Family Data Sheet
LA-LatticeECP3 Devices, Green and Lead-Free Packaging
The following devices may have associated errata. Specific devices with associated errata will be notated with a
footnote.
Part Number Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUT (Ks)
LAE3-17EA-6FTN256E 1.2 6 Lead-Free ftBGA 256 Auto 17
LAE3-17EA-6LFTN256E 1.2 6L Lead-Free ftBGA 256 Auto 17
LAE3-17EA-6MG328E 1.2 6 Green csBGA 328 Auto 17
LAE3-17EA-6LMG328E 1.2 6L Green csBGA 328 Auto 17
LAE3-17EA-6FN484E 1.2 6 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 Auto 17
LAE3-17EA-6LFN484E 1.2 6L Lead-Free fpBGA 484 Auto 17
LAE3-35EA-6LFTN256E 1.2 6L Lead-Free ftBGA 256 Auto 35
LAE3-35EA-6FN484E 1.2 6 Lead-Free fpBGA 484 Auto 35
LAE3-35EA-6LFN484E 1.2 6L Lead-Free fpBGA 484 Auto 35
LAE3-35EA-6FN672E 1.2 6 Lead-Free fpBGA 672 Auto 35
LAE3-35EA-6LFN672E 1.2 6L Lead-Free fpBGA 672 Auto 35